

ITEM NO.1727

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10656/2025

RAJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

IA No. 80625/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

Date : 24-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Shivendu Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Sharma, AOR
Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.c Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner was appeared through virtual mode for sometime. Subsequently, there was no connectivity with the counsel.

2. In the interest of justice, list the matter next week.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR